

Village of Morton Grove, Cook County, Illinois  
2022 Street Improvement Program

Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening: September 1, 2022 10:00 a.m.

PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Builders Paving, LLC 4401 Roosevelt Road Hillside, Illinois 60162		Johnson Paving 1025 East Addison Court Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005		Arrow Road Construction Co. 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. PO Box 831 Huntley, Illinois 60142	
				UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
20201200	REM & DISP UNS MATL	CU YD	79	\$60.00	\$4,740.00	\$70.00	\$5,530.00	\$50.00	\$3,950.00	\$10.00	\$790.00	\$50.00	\$3,950.00
35800200	AGG BASE REPAIR	TON	107	\$50.00	\$5,350.00	\$60.00	\$6,420.00	\$50.00	\$5,350.00	\$23.00	\$2,461.00	\$30.00	\$3,210.00
40600290	BIT MATLS TACK CT	POUND	6042	\$0.20	\$1,208.40	\$0.01	\$60.42	\$0.01	\$60.42	\$1.00	\$6,042.00	\$0.01	\$60.42
40600982	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT	SQ YD	292	\$10.00	\$2,920.00	\$15.00	\$4,380.00	\$5.00	\$1,460.00	\$4.00	\$1,168.00	\$7.00	\$2,044.00
40603200	P HMA BC IL-4.75 N50	TON	537	\$90.00	\$48,330.00	\$138.00	\$74,106.00	\$165.00	\$88,605.00	\$123.65	\$66,400.05	\$120.00	\$64,440.00
40604060	HMA SC IL-9.5 D N50	TON	1095	\$75.00	\$82,125.00	\$112.00	\$122,640.00	\$120.00	\$131,400.00	\$113.65	\$124,446.75	\$106.00	\$116,070.00
42300200	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVT 6	SQ YD	300	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$78.00	\$23,400.00	\$78.00	\$23,400.00	\$86.00	\$25,800.00
42300400	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVT 8	SQ YD	31	\$80.00	\$2,480.00	\$75.00	\$2,325.00	\$88.00	\$2,728.00	\$88.00	\$2,728.00	\$97.00	\$3,007.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	360	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$44.00	\$15,840.00	\$37.00	\$13,320.00	\$37.00	\$13,320.00	\$41.00	\$14,760.00
44000158	HMA SURF REM 2 1/4	SQ YD	12698	\$4.40	\$55,871.20	\$5.25	\$66,664.50	\$5.00	\$63,490.00	\$4.35	\$55,236.30	\$2.65	\$33,649.70
44000200	DRIVE PAVEMENT REM	SQ YD	386	\$22.00	\$8,492.00	\$23.00	\$8,878.00	\$12.00	\$4,632.00	\$12.00	\$4,632.00	\$13.25	\$5,114.50
44000600	SIDEWALK REM	SQ FT	8864	\$2.00	\$17,728.00	\$4.20	\$37,228.80	\$2.50	\$22,160.00	\$2.50	\$22,160.00	\$2.75	\$24,376.00
44201701	CL D PATCH T1 5	SQ YD	98	\$80.00	\$7,840.00	\$63.00	\$6,174.00	\$45.00	\$4,410.00	\$20.00	\$1,960.00	\$45.00	\$4,410.00
44201705	CL D PATCH T2 5	SQ YD	98	\$80.00	\$7,840.00	\$62.00	\$6,076.00	\$45.00	\$4,410.00	\$20.00	\$1,960.00	\$45.00	\$4,410.00
44201709	CL D PATCH T3 5	SQ YD	98	\$80.00	\$7,840.00	\$61.00	\$5,978.00	\$45.00	\$4,410.00	\$20.00	\$1,960.00	\$35.00	\$3,430.00
44201711	CL D PATCH T4 5	SQ YD	98	\$80.00	\$7,840.00	\$61.00	\$5,978.00	\$45.00	\$4,410.00	\$20.00	\$1,960.00	\$35.00	\$3,430.00
60250200	CB ADJUST	EACH	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$470.00	\$9,400.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$645.00	\$12,900.00
60252800	CB RECONST	EACH	5	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,180.00	\$5,900.00
60255500	MAN ADJUST	EACH	9	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$525.00	\$4,725.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$705.00	\$6,345.00
60265700	VV ADJUST	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$705.00	\$2,820.00
60406100	FR & LIDS T1 CL	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$485.00	\$485.00
70102620	TR CONT & PROT 701501	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$31,672.94	\$31,672.94	\$61,762.37	\$61,762.37	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
70102640	TR CONT & PROT 701801	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,001.08	\$1,001.08	\$33,572.38	\$33,572.38	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
78000200	THPL PVT MK LINE 4	FOOT	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.72	\$1,720.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
78000400	THPL PVT MK LINE 6	FOOT	713	\$1.50	\$1,069.50	\$3.00	\$2,139.00	\$2.96	\$2,110.48	\$3.00	\$2,139.00	\$2.65	\$1,889.45
78000650	THPL PVT MK LINE 24	FOOT	113	\$6.00	\$678.00	\$20.00	\$2,260.00	\$11.81	\$1,334.53	\$20.00	\$2,260.00	\$8.50	\$960.50
XX003668	PRECONSTRUCT VID TAP	L SUM	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
X0320050	CONSTRUCTN LAYOUT SPL	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
X2520700	SODDING SPL	SQ YD	1077	\$25.00	\$26,925.00	\$22.00	\$23,694.00	\$17.15	\$18,470.55	\$19.00	\$20,463.00	\$18.00	\$19,386.00
X4240430	PC CONC SIDEWALK 5 SP	SQ FT	8452	\$6.50	\$54,938.00	\$6.40	\$54,092.80	\$10.00	\$84,520.00	\$10.00	\$84,520.00	\$11.00	\$92,972.00
X6030310	FR & LIDS ADJUST SPL	EACH	7	\$625.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,550.00	\$10,850.00	\$1,290.00	\$9,030.00
Z0004510	HMA DRIVEWAY PAVT 3	SQ YD	51	\$55.00	\$2,805.00	\$85.00	\$4,335.00	\$62.00	\$3,162.00	\$71.10	\$3,626.10	\$35.00	\$1,785.00
SP-07	AGGREGATE, SPECIAL	TON	61	\$50.00	\$3,050.00	\$50.00	\$3,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$23.00	\$1,403.00	\$30.00	\$1,830.00
SP-09	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE REPLACEMENT	CU YD	40	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$123.00	\$4,920.00	\$315.00	\$12,600.00
SP-15	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	FOOT	3705	\$38.00	\$140,790.00	\$48.00	\$177,840.00	\$37.00	\$137,085.00	\$39.00	\$144,495.00	\$42.00	\$155,610.00
CORRECTED TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT					\$574,285.10		\$729,940.60		\$748,428.30		\$703,262.57		\$667,675.57
AS-READ PROPOSAL AMOUNT							\$729,940.60		\$748,429.30		\$703,262.57		\$667,675.57

Apparent Low Bidder: **Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.**  
 Apparent Low Bid Amount: **\$667,675.57**  
 Engineer's Estimate of Cost: **\$574,285.10**  
 Difference: **\$93,390.47**